RESOLUTION 2010-106

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY GRANTING APPROVAL TO THE SOCH FOUNDATION TO HOLD THE 2010 GREAT CAUSEWAY RACE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT

WHEREAS, the SOCH Foundation is the non profit, fund raising unit of the Southern Ocean County Hospital, and

WHEREAS, the SOCH Foundation sponsors many events during the year to raise funds for providing much needed medical services to the Southern Ocean County region which includes Barnegat, and

WHEREAS, the SOCH Foundation has held for the past four (4) years the Great Causeway Challenge race which raises funds to benefit Pediatric Services at the Southern Ocean County Hospital, and

WHEREAS, as a result of construction on the State Route 72 Causeway Bridge, the SOCH Foundation must find an alternative location and route to hold this successful and well attended fund raising event, and

WHEREAS, the SOCH Foundation has requested permission from the Township of Barnegat to have the 2010 Great Causeway Race to utilize roads and streets in the Township of Barnegat on Sunday, April 18, 2010, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township Committee to grant permission to the SOCH Foundation to have the Great Causeway Race come through Barnegat on Sunday, April 18, 2010, and now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that authorization and approval is grant for the SOCH Foundation to hold the 2010 Great Causeway Challenge race within the municipal boundaries of the Township of Barnegat on Sunday, April 18, 2010.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 1st day of February, 2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk